PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3922409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LASER DEVICES, INC.	12/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEINER EOPTICS, INC.
Street Address:	70 GARDEN COURT
City:	MONTEREY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13182392
Application Number:	13350555
Application Number:	14598772
Application Number:	29410039
Application Number:	29410646
Application Number:	29470446
Application Number:	29526703
Application Number:	29492230
Application Number:	10802115
Application Number:	12769808
Application Number:	61608555
Application Number:	13784453
Application Number:	29514278
Application Number:	29551679
Application Number:	29551722
Application Number:	62337750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503875760 PATENT REEL: 039052 FRAME: 0277

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com **Correspondent Name:** INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2880 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDEV0000G	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. SCHMIDT, REG. NO. 47,063	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Schmidt/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Steiner_eOptics_filed_Certif_of_Amendment_EF#page1.tif source=Steiner_eOptics_filed_Certif_of_Amendment_EF#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039052 FRAME: 0278

North:

FILED

MCC

Secretary of State State of California

DEC 1 5 2015

0910017

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LASER DEVICES, INC

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the Fresident and the Secretary, respectively, of Laser Devices, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows: The name of this corporation is Steiner eOptics, Inc.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. This Corporation has only two classes of shares designated respectively "common stock" and "preferred stock." The authorized number of shares of common stock is 1,000,000 shares and the authorized number of shares of preferred stock is 100,000 shares. The initial series of preferred stock of this corporation was designated and known as: "Series A Preferred Stock." The number of shares constituting such initial series of preferred stock was 10,000 shares, all of which have heretofore been redeemed by this Corporation and there were no outstanding shares of preferred stock entitled to vote on the foregoing amendment. The total number of outstanding shares of common stock entitled to vote on the foregoing amendment was 5,903 shares of common stock. The number of shares of common stock of this Corporation voting in favor of the foregoing amendment was 5,903 shares of common stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50% and the foregoing amendment was approved by the affirmative vote of 100% of the 5,903 shares of common stock entitled to vote.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the jaws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of plysis knowledge.

Date: December 11, 2015

Robert Eckert, President

Date: December 11, 2015

ohn McCarty, Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 039052 FRAME: 0279



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 1.6 2015

Date:_ OD. ZOU

PATENT REEL: 039052 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 06/16/2016